IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No. 23-9

ASTRAZENECA UK LIMITED, ET AL.,
Petitioners,

JOSHUA ATCHLEY, ET AL.,
Respondents.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to Rule 29.5 of the Rules of this Court, I certify that all parties
required to be served have been served. On July 25, 2023, I caused a copy of a
Letter to Clerk Requesting Extension To File Response to Certiorari Petition to
be served by first-class mail, postage prepaid; through the Court’s electronic filing

system on those registered with the system; and by electronic mail (as designated)

Joshua D. Branson
Counsel of Record for Respondents

on those on the attached list.




SERVICE LIST

Lisa S. Blatt

(Iblatt@wc.com)

Counsel of Record

Williams & Connolly LLP

680 Maine Avenue, S.W.
Washington, D.C. 20024

(202) 434-5000

Counsel for Petitioners

Pfizer Inc., Pfizer Pharmaceuticals
LLC, Pfizer Enterprises SARL,
Pharmacia & Upjohn Company LLC,
and Wyeth Pharmaceuticals LLC

Kannon K. Shanmugam
(kshanmugam@paulweiss.com)
Paul, Weiss, Rifkind,

Wharton & Garrison LLP
2001 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006
(202) 223-7300
Counsel for Petitioners
Johnson & Johnson,
Cilag GmbH International,
Ethicon Endo-Surgery, LLC,
Ethicon, Inc., Janssen Ortho LLC,
Janssen Pharmaceutica NV,
Johnson & Johnson (Middle East)
Inc., and Ortho Biologics LLC

John B. Bellinger III
(John.bellinger@arnoldporter.com)
Arnold & Porter Kaye

Scholer LLLP
601 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20001
(202) 942-5000
Counsel for Petitioners
GE Healthcare USA Holding LLC,
GE Medical Systems Information
Technologies, Inc., and GE Medical
Systems Information Technologies
GmbH

Beth S. Brinkmann
(bbrinkmann@cov.com)
Covington & Burling LLP
One City Center

850 Tenth Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20001
(202) 662-5312

Counsel for Petitioner

F. Hoffmann-La Roche Ltd.

David W. Bowker
(david.bowker@wilmerhale.com)
Wilmer Cutler Pickering

Hand and Dorr LLP
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20037
(202) 663-6000
Counsel for Petitioners

Genentech, Inc. and
Hoffmann-La Roche Inc.

Paul S. Mishkin
(paul.mishkin@davispolk.com)
Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP
450 Lexington Avenue

New York, New York 10017
(202) 450-4292

Counsel for Petitioners

AstraZeneca Pharmaceuticals LP
and AstraZeneca UK Limited





